and 
other related elements of logistical and pro-
gram support. The estimated total cost was 
$380 million. Major Defense Equipment 
(MDE) constituted $358 million of this total. 

This transmittal notifies the inclusion of 
the following MDE items: one hundred fifty- 
nine (159) AIM–120D–3 Advanced Medium 
Range Air-to-Air Missiles (AMRAAM); one 
(1) AMRAAM D–3 guidance section; and one 
(1) AIM–120D Integrated Test Vehicle. The 
following non-MDE items will also be in-
cluded: weapon system support, including 
software; and KGV–135A COMSEC chips.